

**These charges are only allegations which  
may be contested by the licensee in an  
Administrative hearing.**

IN THE MATTER  
OF  
JEAN-JACQUES DE SHADAREVIAN, M.D.  
[REDACTED]

STATEMENT  
OF  
CHARGES

JEAN-JACQUES DE SHADAREVIAN, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on or about December 2, 1977, by the issuance of license number 133200 by the New York State Education Department.

**FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS**

A. On or about October 8, 2015, the Medical Board of California (hereinafter, "California Board") by a Decision which incorporated a Stipulated Settlement and Disciplinary Order for Public Reprimand dated September 15, 2015, publicly reprimanded Respondent and directed Respondent to enroll in a clinical training or educational program to assess Respondent's physical and mental health. These actions were based upon findings, which could be proven if a hearing was conducted, that: (1) Respondent completed a ureteral stone removal and stent placement while the patient was developing Sepsis during surgery, and (2) Respondent, on two separate occasions, failed to properly manage a light source during a procedure which caused two patients to suffer burns.

B. The Conduct resulting in the California Board's disciplinary action against Respondent would constitute misconduct under the laws of New York State pursuant to the following Section of New York State Law:

1. New York Education Law § 6530(3) (Practicing the profession with negligence on more than one occasion);

**SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES**

**DISCIPLINARY ACTION IN ANOTHER STATE**

Respondent violated New York State Education Law § 6530(9)(d) by having disciplinary action taken, where the conduct resulting in the disciplinary action involving the license would, if committed in New York State, constitute professional misconduct under the laws of New York State Law, in that Petitioner charges:

The facts in Paragraphs A and B and B1.

DATE: May 2, 2016  
Albany, New York

  
/MICHAEL A. HISER  
Deputy Counsel  
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct